
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

TANF and WIA: Strengthening 
Pathways to Employment 

State TANF Participants 

Sherron Brown 
Director, Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families Policy (Families First) 
Family Assistance 
Tennessee Department of Human Services 
400 Deaderick Street 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1403 
Phone: 615-313-5300 
Email: sherron.brown@tn.gov 

Cherrell Campbell-Street 
Assistant Commissioner of 
Rehabilitation Services 
Department of Human Services 
State of Tennessee 
400 Deadrick Street 
15th Floor; Citizen's Plaza 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-4713 
Email: Cherrell.Campbell-Street@tn.gov 

Shalonda Cawthon 
Deputy Commissioner 
Department of Human Services 
State of Tennessee 
400 Deadrick Street 
15th Floor; Citizens Plaza 
Nashville, Tennessee 37243 
Phone: 615-313-4700 
Email: Shalonda.Cawthon@tn.gov 

Trina Dickey 
Senior Management Analyst 
Workforce Services 
Florida Department of Economic Opportunity 
107 East Madison Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Phone: 850-245-7446 
Email: trina.dickey@deo.myflorida.com 

Tonya Feese 
Branch Manager 
Community Based Services 
Cabinet for Health and Family Services 
Division of Family Support 
275 East Main Street, 3E-I 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
Phone: 502-564-3440ext. 3664 
Email: tonya.feese@ky.gov 

Tijuana A. Gladman 
Program Coordinator 
Family Assistance 
South Carolina Department of 
Social Services 
1535 Confederate Avenue 
Columbia, Soth Carolina 29201 
Phone: 803-898-0984 
Email: tijuana.gladman@dss.sc.gov 

Gilda H. Kennedy 
Progam Coordinator 
Family Assistance 
South Carolina Department of 
Social Services 
1535 Confederate Avenue 
Columbia, Soth Carolina 29201 
Phone: 803-898-7436 
Email: gilda.kennedy@dss.sc.gov 

David Noble 
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families  
State Operations Director 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 
Phone: 601-359-4821 
Email: david.noble@mdhs.ms.gov 
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TANF and WIA: Strengthening 
Pathways to Employment 

State TANF Participants 

Terrie M. Reid 
Deputy Commissioner 
Family Resources 
Alabama Department of Human Resources 
50 Ripley Street 
Gordon Persons Building 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-9374 
Email: Terrie.Reid@dhr.alabama.gov 

Betty W. Ricks 
Business Operations Specialist 
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Unit 
State Office 
Department of Family and Children Services 
2 Peachtree Tree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-657-3727 
Email: bericks@dhr.state.ga.us 

David A. Sanchez 
Assistant Commissioner 
Child Support 
Department of Human Services 
400 Deaderick Street, 15th Floor 
Nashville, Tennessee 37248 
Phone: 615-313-4712 
Email: david.sanchez@tn.gov 

Gary D. Scott 
Government Operations Consultant II 
Department of Children and Families 
State of Florida 
1317 Winewood Blouevard 
Building 3 Room 417 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0700 
Phone: 850-717-4137 
Email: Gary_D_Scott@dcf.state.fl.us 

Dean Simpson 
Chief, Economic & Family Services 
Division of Social Services 
North Carolina Department of Health 
and Human Services 
325 North Salisbury Street 
2420 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 
Phone: 919-334-1234 
Email: dean.simpson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Cathy Sykes 
Mississippi Temporary Assistance for 
Needy Families Director 
Mississippi Department of Human Services 
750 North State Street 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 
Phone: 601-359-4888 
Email: cathy.sykes@mdhs.ms.gov 

Tonyaleah M. Veltkamp 
Program Administrator 
Department of Children and Families 
1317 Winewood Blouevard 
Building 3, Room 407 
Tallahassee, Florida 32327 
Phone: 850-717-4142 
Email: tonyaleah_veltkamp@dcf.state.fl.us 

Claire M. Williams 
Business Operations Specialist 
Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Unit 
Department of Human Services 
2 Peachtree Street 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 
Phone: 404-463-4270 
Email: cmwilliams1@dhr.state.ga.us 

Deborah W. Wood 
Assistant Director 
Family Assistance Division 
Alabama Department of Human Resources 
50 Ripley Street 
Gordon Persons Building 
Montgomery, Alabama 36130 
Phone: 334-242-8153 
Email: Debby.Wood@dhr.alabama.gov 
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